
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

32 

7 

77 

2 

21 

15 

24 

112 

42 

88 

115 

68 

117 

61 

73 

71 

180 

14 

116 

17 

91 

98 

52 

48 

59 

99 

199 

6 

173 

4 

49 

Name 

Michael Lewis 

Tony Ave 

Michael Heintzman 

Guy Laidig 

Mike Henderson 

Wolfgang Maike 

Carl Young 

Dominic Starkweather 

Nathan Pope 

Kevin Lachance 

Nick Leverone 

Izzy Sanchez 

James Bishop 

Morgan Trotter 

Tim Hunter 

Wilson Powell 

Giorgio Pierangeli 

Amy Mills 

Carl Fung 

Gregg Whitfield 

Richard James 

David Zink 

Dale Shoemaker 

Douglas Ruthroff 

Jose Rodriguez 

Larry Hansen 

Taz Harvey 

Scott Graham 

Christopher Qualls 

Rylan Hazelton 

Joe  Schubert 

Class 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

STU 

STU 

STL 

STU 

T4 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STU 

STL 

STL 

T2 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

T2 

STU 

STL 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

10 

9 

9 

6 

2 

Diff 

18.387 

47.351 

55.317 

1:19.875 

1:49.815 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

7 Laps 

8 Laps 

8 Laps 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm 

32:33.601 

32:51.988 

33:20.952 

33:28.918 

33:53.476 

34:23.416 

32:41.125 

32:43.516 

33:28.507 

33:48.574 

33:52.215 

34:13.278 

34:30.933 

34:31.100 

34:38.516 

32:49.708 

33:10.329 

33:10.827 

33:11.929 

33:15.164 

33:21.367 

33:23.172 

34:26.449 

28:40.485 

19:48.422 

17:58.959 

22:46.994 

11:50.419 

4:32.103 

Best Tm 

1:51.160 

1:53.417 

1:54.913 

1:54.285 

1:56.343 

1:57.663 

1:58.332 

1:58.350 

2:00.915 

2:03.545 

2:04.242 

2:04.096 

2:04.900 

2:03.697 

2:05.043 

2:06.989 

2:07.968 

2:08.659 

2:06.839 

2:08.536 

2:08.039 

2:08.316 

2:13.426 

2:00.021 

1:56.910 

1:58.130 

1:54.387 

1:57.267 

2:00.966 

Make/Model 

 1992 Mazda RX7 

1995 Nissan 240 SX 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda RX7 

1995 Mazda RX-7 

1995  Toyota Paseo 

1991 Honda CRX 

2013 Scoion FRS 

1997 Honda Prelude 

2004 Acura TSX 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2013 Toyota FRS 

2000 Toyota Celica 

1989 Honda Civic Si 

2011 Volvo C30 

Mazda 

2009 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Ford Mustang 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

2010 Mazda RX8 

2009 Mazda RX-8 

1990 Nissan 240sx 

1995 Mazda RX-7 

2004 Nissan 350Z 

 Mazda RX7 

Mazda RX-7 

2006 Chevy Camaro Gt2 

2008 Honda S2000 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Poway, CA 

Maiden, NC 

San Jose, CA 

Woodside, CA 

Alpine, CA 

Santa Barbara, CA 

Salinas, CA 

Cave Creek, AZ 

Fremont, CA 

Blackfalds AB 

Mendon, MA 

San Mateo, CA 

Clovis, CA 

Temecula, CA 

Corona Del Mar, CA 

Dublin,CA 

Los Angeles, CA 

Bellevue, WA 

Rancho Palos Verdes, CA 

Bellevue, WA 

Trabuco Canyon. CA 

Corona, CA 

Henderson, NV 

Phoenix, AZ 

San Leandro, CA 

Redding, CA 

Danville, CA 

Irvine, CA 

W. Los Angeles, CA 

Santa Cruz, CA 

Monterey, CA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  New Track Record (1:51.160) for GT3 by Michael Lewis. 

Printed: 2/24/2020 9:38:22 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Series Race Director: Mike West 

Region Chief Steward: Barb Knox 

Sanction 20-ST-8257 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

18.387 

Avg. Speed 

91.474 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.160 

Best Speed 

94.566 

Best Lap by 

32 - Michael Lewis 

 

Hoosier Racing Tire 

Group 1 GT#/STL/STU/T2-4 

Feature Race OFFICIAL 

Race (17 Laps) started at 8:43:55 

Buttonwillow Raceway #25CCW 2.920 miles 

2/23/2020 08:40 

 HOOSIER RACING TIRE
SCCA SUPER TOUR


