



**HOOSIER RACING TIRE
SCCA SUPER TOUR**



Hoosier Racing Tire

Sorted on Laps

Group 1 GT#/STL/STU/T2-4

Buttonwillow Raceway #25CCW 2.920 miles

Feature Race OFFICIAL

2/23/2020 08:40

Race (17 Laps) started at 8:43:55

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Make/Model	Hometown
1	32	Michael Lewis	GT3	17		32:33.601	1:51.160	1992 Mazda RX7	Poway, CA
2	7	Tony Ave	GT3	17	18.387	32:51.988	1:53.417	1995 Nissan 240 SX	Maiden, NC
3	77	Michael Heintzman	GT3	17	47.351	33:20.952	1:54.913	1995 Mazda Miata	San Jose, CA
4	2	Guy Laidig	GT3	17	55.317	33:28.918	1:54.285	1995 Mazda RX7	Woodside, CA
5	21	Mike Henderson	GT3	17	1:19.875	33:53.476	1:56.343	1995 Mazda RX-7	Alpine, CA
6	15	Wolfgang Maiké	GT3	17	1:49.815	34:23.416	1:57.663	1995 Toyota Paseo	Santa Barbara, CA
7	24	Carl Young	STU	16	1 Lap	32:41.125	1:58.332	1991 Honda CRX	Salinas, CA
8	112	Dominic Starkweather	STU	16	1 Lap	32:43.516	1:58.350	2013 Scion FRS	Cave Creek, AZ
9	42	Nathan Pope	STL	16	1 Lap	33:28.507	2:00.915	1997 Honda Prelude	Fremont, CA
10	88	Kevin Lachance	STU	16	1 Lap	33:48.574	2:03.545	2004 Acura TSX	Blackfalds AB
11	115	Nick Leverone	T4	16	1 Lap	33:52.215	2:04.242	1999 Mazda Miata	Mendon, MA
12	68	Izzy Sanchez	T4	16	1 Lap	34:13.278	2:04.096	2013 Toyota FRS	San Mateo, CA
13	117	James Bishop	STL	16	1 Lap	34:30.933	2:04.900	2000 Toyota Celica	Clovis, CA
14	61	Morgan Trotter	STL	16	1 Lap	34:31.100	2:03.697	1989 Honda Civic Si	Temecula, CA
15	73	Tim Hunter	STU	16	1 Lap	34:38.516	2:05.043	2011 Volvo C30	Corona Del Mar, CA
16	71	Wilson Powell	STU	15	2 Laps	32:49.708	2:06.989	Mazda	Dublin, CA
17	180	Giorgio Pierangeli	STL	15	2 Laps	33:10.329	2:07.968	2009 Mazda Miata	Los Angeles, CA
18	14	Amy Mills	STL	15	2 Laps	33:10.827	2:08.659	1999 Mazda Miata	Bellevue, WA
19	116	Carl Fung	T2	15	2 Laps	33:11.929	2:06.839	Ford Mustang	Rancho Palos Verdes, CA
20	17	Gregg Whitfield	STU	15	2 Laps	33:15.164	2:08.536	1999 Mazda Miata	Bellevue, WA
21	91	Richard James	STL	15	2 Laps	33:21.367	2:08.039	2006 Mazda MX-5	Trabuco Canyon, CA
22	98	David Zink	STL	15	2 Laps	33:23.172	2:08.316	2010 Mazda RX8	Corona, CA
23	52	Dale Shoemaker	STL	15	2 Laps	34:26.449	2:13.426	2009 Mazda RX-8	Henderson, NV
24	48	Douglas Ruthroff	GT3	14	3 Laps	28:40.485	2:00.021	1990 Nissan 240sx	Phoenix, AZ
25	59	Jose Rodriguez	GT3	10	7 Laps	19:48.422	1:56.910	1995 Mazda RX-7	San Leandro, CA
26	99	Larry Hansen	GT3	9	8 Laps	17:58.959	1:58.130	2004 Nissan 350Z	Redding, CA
27	199	Taz Harvey	GT3	9	8 Laps	22:46.994	1:54.387	Mazda RX7	Danville, CA
DNF	6	Scott Graham	GT3	6	DNF	11:50.419	1:57.267	Mazda RX-7	Irvine, CA
DNF	173	Christopher Qualls	T2	2	DNF	4:32.103	2:00.966	2006 Chevy Camaro Gt2	W. Los Angeles, CA
Not classified									
DNS	4	Rylan Hazelton	STU		DNS			2008 Honda S2000	Santa Cruz, CA
DNS	49	Joe Schubert	STL		DNS			1999 Mazda Miata	Monterey, CA

Announcements

New Track Record (1:51.160) for GT3 by Michael Lewis.

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
18.387	91.474	1:51.160	94.566	32 - Michael Lewis

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery

Orbits

Series Race Director: Mike West

Region Chief Steward: Barb Knox

Sanction 20-ST-8257

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: California Sports Car Club

Printed: 2/24/2020 9:38:22 AM